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Age

Age
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

How old are you?

% Total % Answer Count
11 12.53% 12.53% 48
M 12 10.44% 10.44% 40
[ 113 17.75% 17.75% 68
M 14 17.23% 17.23% 66
15 19.32% 19.32% 74
M 16 9.66% 9.66% 37
W 17 7.83% 7.83% 30
| RE 1.83% 1.83% 7
H 19 3.39% 3.39% 13

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383



Area

Where do you live?

(5 thurrock.gov.uk

Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] Aveley 7.31% 7.31% 28
I Bulphan 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Chadwell St Mary 6.79% 6.79% 26
B Chafford Hundred 3.66% 3.66% 14
[] Corringham 4.44% 4.44% 17
B East Tilbury 1.04% 1.04% 4
Fobbing 0.26% 0.26% 1
B Grays 17.75% 17.75% 68
Horndon on the Hill 2.61% 2.61% 10
B Linford 0.00% 0.00% 0
North Stifford 1.31% 1.31% 5
Orsett 0.78% 0.78% 3
Purfleet 0.78% 0.78% 3
South Ockendon 20.89% 20.89% 80
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% Total % Answer Count

Stanford Le Hope 9.66% 9.66% 37
B Tibury 15.14% 15.14% 58
West Thurrock 4.70% 4.70% 18
B West Tilbury 0.00% 0.00% 0
Outside of Thurrock 2.87% 2.87% 11
Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Live Other
Question responses: 10 (2.61%)

Please state

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 2.61% 100.00% 10
|| [No Response] 97.39% - 373

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Gender
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

Male or Female?

% Total % Answer Count
] Male 61.10% 61.10% 234
B Female 38.90% 38.90% 149

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383




(> thurrock.gov.uk

Top issue in area

Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

What is the most important issue for young people in your area?

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 383
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383




(> thurrock.gov.uk

Solution to issue!

Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

How do you think you, other young people and Thurrock Council can improve this issue?

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 383
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Activity list
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

Do you currently take part in one or more of the following?

% Total % Answer Frequency Count
|| Local Youth Club 16.30% 16.30% 23.24% 89
I Duke of Edinburgh 12.64% 12.64% 18.02% 69
Scheme
|| Princes Trust 0.18% 0.18% 0.26% 1
Programme
B Thurrock Youth Cabinet 3.30% 3.30% 4.70% 18
[ Apprenticeships or 1.10% 1.10% 1.57% 6
Training Courses
B Careers Guidance from 4.21% 4.21% 6.01% 23
Thurrock Careers (formally
Connexions)
Arts, Drama, Music 9.89% 9.89% 14.10% 54
B Sports activities 27.66% 27.66% 39.43% 151
None 17.03% 17.03% 24.28% 93
[l Other 7.69% 7.69% 10.97% 42

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 546
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Other Activity
Question responses: 33 (8.62%)

Please state

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 8.62% 100.00% 33
|| [No Response] 91.38% - 350

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Benefits

Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

How has taking part in this benefitted you personally? (e.g. developed confidence, learnt a skill, achieved something)

% Total % Answer Count
[ ] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 383
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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New activity
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

If the Council was going to set up ONE new activity or service for young people what should be the main aim?

% Total % Answer Count
Improve health and fitness 15.93% 15.93% 61
B Giving young people a say in 10.70% 10.70% 41
their area
| ] Careers advice 3.66% 3.66% 14
B Getting young people work 8.36% 8.36% 32
related skills
Developing confidence and 10.18% 10.18% 39
social skills
B Keeping young people out of 25.85% 25.85% 99
trouble
Supporting young people to gain 15.14% 15.14% 58
ajob
B Other 10.18% 10.18% 39

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Suggested New Activity

Suggested New Activity

Question responses: 31 (8.09%)

Your suggestion

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 8.09% 100.00% 31
|| [No Response] 91.91% - 352

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Targeted work
Question responses: 379 (98.96%)

Do you think there should be a focus on young people who are most in need of some extra support?

% Total % Answer Count
] Yes 75.98% 76.78% 291
B No 22.98% 23.22% 88
|| [No Response] 1.04% - 4

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383




(> thurrock.gov.uk

Targeted groups
Question responses: 223 (58.22%)

Which young people do you think should be a priority (e.g. young people not in school, young people living in certain parts of Thurrock etc)

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 58.22% 100.00% 223
|| [No Response] 41.78% - 160

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Location of YW
Question responses: 374 (97.65%)

Where would you prefer to go to a youth activity?

% Total % Answer Frequency  Count
Local park 28.09% 28.63% 34.99% 134
B Local community 26.62% 27.14% 33.16% 127
building (e.g. community
centre, church, village hall)
[ ] Local school 16.77% 17.09% 20.89% 80
B Youth hub (one site in 9.64% 9.83% 12.01% 46
Thurrock that young people
would travel to)
[ Mobile youth bus 10.90% 11.11% 13.58% 52
Bl Other 6.08% 6.20% 7.57% 29
|| [No Response] 1.89% - 2.35% 9

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 477



(> thurrock.gov.uk

suggested YW Other

suggested YW Other

Question responses: 22 (5.74%)

Your suggestion

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 5.74% 100.00% 22
|| [No Response] 94.26% - 361

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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Payment
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

Would you or your parents/carers be prepared to pay a small fee to take part in an activity? (e.g. £1 to attend a youth club)

% Total % Answer Count
] Yes 71.54% 71.54% 274
B No 28.46% 28.46% 109

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383




(> thurrock.gov.uk

Further involvement
Question responses: 383 (100.00%)

Would you like to be further involved in helping to plan young people's services in Thurrock?

% Total % Answer Count
] Yes 39.16% 39.16% 150
B No 60.84% 60.84% 233

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383




(> thurrock.gov.uk

Email
Question responses: 89 (23.24%)

Please provide your email address or contact number

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 23.24% 100.00% 89
|| [No Response] 76.76% -- 294

Total 100.00% 100.00% 383
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